
COGNOME	NOME CINTURA SOCIETÀ PERCORSO PALLONCINO FONDAMENTALI TOTALE
DIONI	ELEONORA VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 27,28 89 80 114,44
paoletti	niccolò verde DOJO	KARATE	LUCCA 28,03 89 72 104,94
ROSSI	ALESSIO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 26,94 84 68 98,12
MILEA	MAYA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 24,34 73 71 95,32
DIRLAS	GIULIA	ZOI VERDE Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 26,81 79 69 94,38
BRAMERINI	ALESSANDRO BLU MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 27,44 81 68 94,12
MARIANI	LORENZO GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 27,62 82 67 93,76
NICHOLAS	SIMONETTI BLU 187°	FOLGORE 27,68 81 68 93,64
FIAMINGO	MATTIA MARRONE Etruria	Firenze 25,66 79 65 92,68
Arimondi	Gaia BLU Etruria	Firenze 30,44 81 72 92,12
Masoni	Giulia arancione Millennium	Karate 28,5 79 65 87
GUERRINI	ETTORE GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 28,47 74 69 86,06
NDIR	MOHAMED	FADEL ARANCIO AKS	SESTO	F.NO 28,43 77 64 84,14
MATTII	BIANCA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 24,94 69 65 84,12
BALO'FRANCESCO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 27,28 78 60 83,44
Varriale	Alessandro O	Nami	Karate 27,22 78 59 82,56
BUONGIORNO	LORENZO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 30,91 77 66 81,18
URIGUTTI	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 29 78 59 79
SALVADORI	RICCARDO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 29,07 77 59 77,86
BELLUCCI	GABRIELE VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 35,62 79 68 75,76
Parisi	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 31,62 74 64 74,76
BETTI	LEONARDO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 31,5 75 62 74
PAPINI	LUCA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 35,69 77 66 71,62
Bartoli	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 30,87 75 56 69,26
Cocci	Leonardo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 31,07 82 49 68,86
SANTONI	MARIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 32,65 74 60 68,7
ZECCHINO	ALAN	DOMINIC VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 34,47 76 60 67,06
ASCOLESE	FRANCESCO BLU Etruria	Firenze 31,57 71 59 66,86
Bettarini	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 33,75 79 55 66,5
RISITO	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 35,41 77 59 65,18
Cioni	Sofia ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 31,56 73 54 63,88
Castelli	Giulia GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 33,72 76 55 63,56
Cambria	Giampiero ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 32,47 70 55 60,06
BRILLI	ASIA BLU Etruria	Firenze 38,85 74 63 59,3
Pucci	Lorenzo ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 35,63 68 62 58,74
VERDELLI	VIOLA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 39,28 73 62 56,44
MARANGHI	CRISTIAN GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 35,12 74 52 55,76
BARDUCCI	GAIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 33,38 69 52 54,24
MICHAEL	MESSIA	MASSIMO GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 37,07 73 55 53,86
PAOLO	FLAVIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 36,63 68 58 52,74
CERBINI	SAMUELE ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 36,5 70 55 52
FRANCI	THOMAS GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 37,09 63 62 50,82
AIELLO	PIERPAOLO ARANCIONE Budokan	Montelupo 36,03 68 54 49,94
PELLECCHIA		GABRIEL GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 35,68 71 50 49,64
Rossi	Cosimo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 36,69 76 47 49,62
Ruggini	Lena	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 37,75 72 53 49,5
BROGINI	MATTEO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 33,4 64 52 49,2
Mannocci	Tommaso	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 34,53 72 46 48,94
BARDELLI	JACOPO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 35,07 64 55 48,86
Parisi	Noemi GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 36,94 69 53 48,12
ARRIGUCCI	CATERINA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 37,78 72 51 47,44
Benedetti	Stefano	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 36,47 66 53 46,06
NENCINI	MATTEO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 33,34 62 50 45,32
SALIMBENI	ETTORE ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci 38,22 67 54 44,56
Bray	Christian ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 38,21 69 51 43,58
Ferrara	Giorgio VERDE Etruria	Firenze 42,97 71 58 43,06
LORENZONI	NICOLE BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 36,94 66 49 41,12
SERI	LUCREZIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 36,82 67 45 38,36
Palchetti	Niccolò	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 37,28 66 46 37,44
Parise	Dario	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 37,03 64 45 34,94
CATALDO	CHRISTIAN VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 43,65 66 55 33,7
USAI	TOMMASO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 40,97 66 45 29,06
Di	Brino	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 47,81 72 52 28,38
TONARINI		ANNIE GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 46,65 72 49 27,7
Bellucci	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46,72 72 49 27,56



DAMIANO	GIOVANNI	PAOLO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 42,56 65 47 26,88
ROSSI	FEDERICO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 39,34 59 45 25,32
Rossi	Vanessa	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 45,96 69 48 25,08
NENCINI	VITI	ALBERTO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 44,03 60 52 23,94
Piscitelli	Matteo AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46,37 63 46 16,26
Lupi	Samuele	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 47,03 56 46 7,94
CRESCENZO		NICOLA ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci 0
Platino	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 54,81 63 45 -1,62
MICHELETTI	LORENZO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 57,19 63 47 -4,38
Ulissi	Manuel Budokan	Montelupo 35,87 67 -4,74
MESSINA	LIAM GIALLA Budokan	Montelupo 50,69 60 -41,38



COGNOME	NOME CINTURA SOCIETÀ FONDAMENTALI
DIONI	ELEONORA VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 80
paoletti	niccolò verde DOJO	KARATE	LUCCA 72
Arimondi	Gaia BLU Etruria	Firenze 72
MILEA	MAYA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 71
DIRLAS	GIULIA	ZOI VERDE Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 69
GUERRINI	ETTORE GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 69
ROSSI	ALESSIO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 68
BRAMERINI	ALESSANDRO BLU MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 68
NICHOLAS	SIMONETTI BLU 187°	FOLGORE 68
BELLUCCI	GABRIELE VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 68
MARIANI	LORENZO GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 67
BUONGIORNO	LORENZO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 66
PAPINI	LUCA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 66
FIAMINGO	MATTIA MARRONE Etruria	Firenze 65
Masoni	Giulia arancione Millennium	Karate 65
MATTII	BIANCA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 65
NDIR	MOHAMED	FADEL ARANCIO AKS	SESTO	F.NO 64
Parisi	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 64
BRILLI	ASIA BLU Etruria	Firenze 63
BETTI	LEONARDO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 62
VERDELLI	VIOLA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 62
Pucci	Lorenzo ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 62
FRANCI	THOMAS GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 62
BALO'FRANCESCO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 60
ZECCHINO	ALAN	DOMINIC VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 60
SANTONI	MARIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 60
Varriale	Alessandro O	Nami	Karate 59
URIGUTTI	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 59
SALVADORI	RICCARDO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 59
RISITO	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 59
ASCOLESE	FRANCESCO BLU Etruria	Firenze 59
Ferrara	Giorgio VERDE Etruria	Firenze 58
PAOLO	FLAVIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 58
Bartoli	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 56
Bettarini	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 55
Castelli	Giulia GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 55
MICHAEL	MESSIA	MASSIMO GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 55
Cambria	Giampiero ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 55
CERBINI	SAMUELE ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 55
CATALDO	CHRISTIAN VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 55
BARDELLI	JACOPO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 55
Cioni	Sofia ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 54
AIELLO	PIERPAOLO ARANCIONE Budokan	Montelupo 54
SALIMBENI	ETTORE ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci 54
Ruggini	Lena	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 53
Parisi	Noemi GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 53



Benedetti	Stefano	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 53
MARANGHI	CRISTIAN GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 52
Di	Brino	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 52
BARDUCCI	GAIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 52
BROGINI	MATTEO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 52
NENCINI	VITI	ALBERTO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 52
ARRIGUCCI	CATERINA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 51
Bray	Christian ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 51
PELLECCHIA		GABRIEL GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 50
NENCINI	MATTEO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 50
Cocci	Leonardo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 49
TONARINI		ANNIE GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 49
Bellucci	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 49
LORENZONI	NICOLE BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 49
Rossi	Vanessa	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 48
Rossi	Cosimo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 47
DAMIANO	GIOVANNI	PAOLO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 47
MICHELETTI	LORENZO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 47
Mannocci	Tommaso	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46
Palchetti	Niccolò	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46
Piscitelli	Matteo AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46
Lupi	Samuele	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46
SERI	LUCREZIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 45
USAI	TOMMASO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 45
Parise	Dario	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 45
Platino	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 45
ROSSI	FEDERICO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 45
Ulissi	Manuel Budokan	Montelupo
MESSINA	LIAM GIALLA Budokan	Montelupo
CRESCENZO		NICOLA ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci



COGNOME	NOME CINTURA SOCIETÀ PALLONCINO
DIONI	ELEONORA VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 89
paoletti	niccolò verde DOJO	KARATE	LUCCA 89
ROSSI	ALESSIO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 84
MARIANI	LORENZO GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 82
Cocci	Leonardo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 82
BRAMERINI	ALESSANDRO BLU MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 81
NICHOLAS	SIMONETTI BLU 187°	FOLGORE 81
Arimondi	Gaia BLU Etruria	Firenze 81
FIAMINGO	MATTIA MARRONE Etruria	Firenze 79
DIRLAS	GIULIA	ZOI VERDE Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 79
Masoni	Giulia arancione Millennium	Karate 79
Bettarini	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 79
BELLUCCI	GABRIELE VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 79
Varriale	Alessandro O	Nami	Karate 78
BALO'FRANCESCO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 78
URIGUTTI	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 78
NDIR	MOHAMED	FADEL ARANCIO AKS	SESTO	F.NO 77
SALVADORI	RICCARDO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 77
BUONGIORNO	LORENZO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 77
RISITO	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 77
PAPINI	LUCA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 77
Castelli	Giulia GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 76
ZECCHINO	ALAN	DOMINIC VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 76
Rossi	Cosimo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 76
Bartoli	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 75
BETTI	LEONARDO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 75
GUERRINI	ETTORE GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 74
Parisi	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 74
SANTONI	MARIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 74
MARANGHI	CRISTIAN GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 74
BRILLI	ASIA BLU Etruria	Firenze 74
MILEA	MAYA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 73
Cioni	Sofia ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 73
MICHAEL	MESSIA	MASSIMO GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 73
VERDELLI	VIOLA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 73
Mannocci	Tommaso	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 72
Ruggini	Lena	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 72
ARRIGUCCI	CATERINA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 72
TONARINI		ANNIE GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 72
Bellucci	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 72
Di	Brino	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 72
ASCOLESE	FRANCESCO BLU Etruria	Firenze 71
PELLECCHIA		GABRIEL GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 71
Ferrara	Giorgio VERDE Etruria	Firenze 71



Cambria	Giampiero ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 70
CERBINI	SAMUELE ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 70
MATTII	BIANCA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 69
BARDUCCI	GAIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 69
Parisi	Noemi GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 69
Bray	Christian ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 69
Rossi	Vanessa	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 69
Pucci	Lorenzo ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 68
AIELLO	PIERPAOLO ARANCIONE Budokan	Montelupo 68
PAOLO	FLAVIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 68
Ulissi	Manuel Budokan	Montelupo 67
SERI	LUCREZIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 67
SALIMBENI	ETTORE ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci 67
Benedetti	Stefano	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 66
LORENZONI	NICOLE BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 66
Palchetti	Niccolò	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 66
USAI	TOMMASO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 66
CATALDO	CHRISTIAN VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 66
DAMIANO	GIOVANNI	PAOLO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 65
BROGINI	MATTEO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 64
BARDELLI	JACOPO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 64
Parise	Dario	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 64
FRANCI	THOMAS GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 63
Piscitelli	Matteo AKS	SESTO	F.NO 63
Platino	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 63
MICHELETTI	LORENZO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 63
NENCINI	MATTEO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 62
NENCINI	VITI	ALBERTO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 60
MESSINA	LIAM GIALLA Budokan	Montelupo 60
ROSSI	FEDERICO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 59
Lupi	Samuele	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 56
CRESCENZO		NICOLA ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci



COGNOME	NOME CINTURA SOCIETÀ PERCORSO
MILEA	MAYA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 24,34
MATTII	BIANCA GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 24,94
FIAMINGO	MATTIA MARRONE Etruria	Firenze 25,66
DIRLAS	GIULIA	ZOI VERDE Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 26,81
ROSSI	ALESSIO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 26,94
Varriale	Alessandro O	Nami	Karate 27,22
DIONI	ELEONORA VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 27,28
BALO'FRANCESCO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 27,28
BRAMERINI	ALESSANDRO BLU MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 27,44
MARIANI	LORENZO GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 27,62
NICHOLAS	SIMONETTI BLU 187°	FOLGORE 27,68
paoletti	niccolò verde DOJO	KARATE	LUCCA 28,03
NDIR	MOHAMED	FADEL ARANCIO AKS	SESTO	F.NO 28,43
GUERRINI	ETTORE GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 28,47
Masoni	Giulia arancione Millennium	Karate 28,5
URIGUTTI	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 29
SALVADORI	RICCARDO VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 29,07
Arimondi	Gaia BLU Etruria	Firenze 30,44
Bartoli	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 30,87
BUONGIORNO	LORENZO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 30,91
Cocci	Leonardo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 31,07
BETTI	LEONARDO ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 31,5
Cioni	Sofia ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 31,56
ASCOLESE	FRANCESCO BLU Etruria	Firenze 31,57
Parisi	Giovanni VERDE Etruria	Firenze 31,62
Cambria	Giampiero ARANCIO OMNISPORT	GAMBASSI 32,47
SANTONI	MARIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 32,65
NENCINI	MATTEO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 33,34
BARDUCCI	GAIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 33,38
BROGINI	MATTEO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 33,4
Castelli	Giulia GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 33,72
Bettarini	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 33,75
ZECCHINO	ALAN	DOMINIC VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 34,47
Mannocci	Tommaso	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 34,53
BARDELLI	JACOPO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 35,07
MARANGHI	CRISTIAN GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 35,12
RISITO	MATTEO ARANCIO/VERDE AKS	SESTO	F.NO 35,41
BELLUCCI	GABRIELE VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 35,62
Pucci	Lorenzo ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 35,63
PELLECCHIA		GABRIEL GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 35,68
PAPINI	LUCA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 35,69
Ulissi	Manuel Budokan	Montelupo 35,87
AIELLO	PIERPAOLO ARANCIONE Budokan	Montelupo 36,03
Benedetti	Stefano	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 36,47



CERBINI	SAMUELE ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 36,5
PAOLO	FLAVIO ARANCIO MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 36,63
Rossi	Cosimo	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 36,69
SERI	LUCREZIA BIANCA/GIALLA AKS	SESTO	F.NO 36,82
Parisi	Noemi GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 36,94
LORENZONI	NICOLE BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 36,94
Parise	Dario	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 37,03
MICHAEL	MESSIA	MASSIMO GIALLA Etruria	Firenze 37,07
FRANCI	THOMAS GIALLA Accademia	Karate	Montevarchi 37,09
Palchetti	Niccolò	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 37,28
Ruggini	Lena	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 37,75
ARRIGUCCI	CATERINA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 37,78
Bray	Christian ARANCIO Etruria	Firenze 38,21
SALIMBENI	ETTORE ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci 38,22
BRILLI	ASIA BLU Etruria	Firenze 38,85
VERDELLI	VIOLA ARANCIONE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 39,28
ROSSI	FEDERICO BIANCA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 39,34
USAI	TOMMASO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 40,97
DAMIANO	GIOVANNI	PAOLO GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 42,56
Ferrara	Giorgio VERDE Etruria	Firenze 42,97
CATALDO	CHRISTIAN VERDE ACCADEMIA	KARATE	AREZZO 43,65
NENCINI	VITI	ALBERTO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 44,03
Rossi	Vanessa	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 45,96
Piscitelli	Matteo AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46,37
TONARINI		ANNIE GIALLA Athena	Scandicci 46,65
Bellucci	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 46,72
Lupi	Samuele	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 47,03
Di	Brino	Diego	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 47,81
MESSINA	LIAM GIALLA Budokan	Montelupo 50,69
Platino	Mirko	 AKS	SESTO	F.NO 54,81
MICHELETTI	LORENZO GIALLA MENS	SANA	1871	–	SIENA 57,19
CRESCENZO		NICOLA ARANCIO Athena	Scandicci
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